• amounts for income tax assets and liabilities, pending finalization of estimates and assumptions in respect of certain tax aspects of the transaction; and

• amount of goodwill pending the completion of the valuation of the assets acquired and liabilities assumed.

The Company will finalize these amounts as it obtains the information necessary to complete the measurement process. Any changes resulting from facts and
circumstances  that  existed  as  of  the  acquisition  date  may result  in  retrospective  adjustments  to  the  provisional  amounts  recognized  at  the  acquisition  date.
These changes could be significant. The Company will finalize these amounts no later than one year from the acquisition date.

8

VALEANT PHARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)
(All tabular amounts expressed in millions of U.S. dollars, except per share data)

(Unaudited)

Amounts
Recognized as of
Acquisition Date
(as previously
reported) (a)

Measurement
Period

Adjustments (b)

Amounts
Recognized as of

September 30, 2015
(as adjusted)

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 113.7   $ —   $ 113.7

Inventories (c)   233.2   —   233.2

Other assets (d)   1,400.3   14.3   1,414.6

Property, plant and equipment, net   24.3   —   24.3

Identifiable intangible assets, excluding acquired IPR&D (e)   6,756.3   —   6,756.3

Acquired IPR&D (f)   5,366.8   (90.1)   5,276.7

Current liabilities (g)   (1,764.2)   (140.8)   (1,905.0)

Contingent consideration, including current and long-term portion (h)   (327.9)   (45.3)   (373.2)

Long-term debt, including current portion (i)   (3,123.1)   —   (3,123.1)

Deferred income taxes, net (j)   (3,512.0)   92.5   (3,419.5)

Other non-current liabilities   (7.3)   (9.0)   (16.3)

Total identifiable net assets   5,160.1   (178.4)   4,981.7

Goodwill (k)   7,971.9   178.4   8,150.3

Total fair value of consideration transferred   $ 13,132.0   $ —   $ 13,132.0

________________________

(a) As previously reported in the Company’s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended June 30, 2015.

(b) The measurement period adjustments primarily reflect: (i) a reduction in acquired in-process research and development ("IPR&D") assets, specifically for the Oral Relistor® program
based  mainly  on  revised  cost  projections  (see  further  discussion  of  IPR&D  programs  in  (f)  below),  (ii)  an  increase  in  assumed  contingent  consideration  resulting  from  further